[Nablo, Fredonia Lee]

Mrs. Nablo Succumbs At Age of 71

Mrs. Fredonia L. Nablo, 71, wife of Herman W. Nablo, 808 Highland Ave., died in the Rome Hospital yesterday afternoon. Mrs. Nablo, who had been in poor health for sometime, suffered a heart attack this week and was admitted to the hospital yesterday morning.

She was born in Rochester, on Oct. 10, 1887, daughter of the late Frederick and Lucy Reed Lee. She received her education in the Rochester schools and on Feb. 16, 1910 she was married to Herman W. Nablo in Rochester.

The couple has lived in several places in New York State and in June 1932 moved to Rome. Mr. Nablo was employed by the Northern New York Utilities which later became the Niagara-Mohawk Power Corp. Since his retirement a few years ago, Mr. and Mrs. Nablo had spent their winters in St. Petersburg, Fla.

Mrs. Nablo was a member of the Universalist church in Central Square and was a former member of the Order of the Eastern Star.

Besides her husband, she leaves two daughters, Mrs. Robert C. (Lucy) Jones of Rome and Mrs. William J. (Mary) Wise of Pittsburg, Pa.; a son, Robert L. Nablo of Roanoke, Va., and seven grandchildren. Also surviving is an only sister, Mrs. Theodore Barker, Syracuse.

Funeral services will be held at the Waldo Wiggins Prince Home for Funerals on Monday afternoon at 2 p.m. with the Rev. Jennings B. Reid, D.D., pastor of the First Presbyterian Church of Rome, officiating. Interment will be made privately at the convenience of the family. Friends may call at the Home for Funerals tonight from 7 to 9 and on Sunday from 3 to 5 and 7 to 9 p.m.

Daily Sentinel, Rome NY, Sat. 5 Sep 1959

Transcribed on 6 Oct 2014 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY